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products of which we produce a surplus, but instead relief for the 
producers of such products must be sought through some method 
of disposing of the surpluses; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
Legislature of Wisconsin hereby respectfully memorializes the 
Congress of the United States to promptly enact legislation for 
agricultural relief, along the two following lines : 

1. Increase in the tariff duties upon agricultural products 
which are imported in large quantities, and particularly an in-
crease in the duties upon cheese, condensed and evaporated milk 
and other dairy products and on dried peas and beans, and, above 
all, the imposition of a tariff duty upon coconut oil imported 
from the Philippines, to equalize the cost of manufacturing oleo-
margarine with the cost of production of butter. 

2. An effective method for the disposal of the surpluses of 
agricultural products in such a manner that the domestic price 
will not be depressed to the level of the world price through the 
existence of such surpluses. Be it further 

Resolved, That properly attested copies of this resolution be 
sent to the presiding officers of both houses of the Congress of 
the United States and to each Wisconsin member thereof. 

[Jt. Res. No. 42, A.] 	 [Deposited Apr. 19, 1929.] 

No. 39, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Memorializing the congress of the United States to enforce all 
articles and amendments of the United States constitution 
alike. 

WHEREAS, The congress of the United States has appropriated 
large sums of money to enforce the Eighteenth amendment of 
the United States constitution ; and 

WHEREAS, Each amendment or article of the United States 
constitution should be enforced with the same vigor and impar-
tiality; and 

WHEREAS, Many of the states are openly violating Section 2 
of the Fourteenth amendment of the United States constitution, 
which section reads as follows : "Representatives shall be appor- 
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tioned among the several States according to their respective 
numbers, counting the whole number of persons in each State, ex-
cluding Indians not taxed. But when the right to vote at any 
election for the choice of electors for President and Vice Presi-
dent of the United States, Representatives in Congress, the 
Executive and Judicial officers of a State, or the members of the 
Legislature thereof, is denied to any of the male inhabitants of 
such State, being twenty-one years of age, and citizens of the 
United States, or in any way abridged, except for participation in 
rebellion, or other crime, the basis of representation therein shall 
be reduced in the proportion which the number of such male 
citizens shall bear to the whole number of male citizens twenty-
one years of age in such State ;" and 

WHEREAS, Due to such violation of said section of the United 
States constitution sufficient votes were mustered in congress 
to pass over President Wilson's veto the so-called Volstead act ; 
and 

WHEREAS, Such violation of the United States constitution is 
unfair and unjust to those states that live up to the provisions 
of such section, and to the people of the nation as a whole. 
Therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
same amounts of money be appropriated by congress to bring 
about the enforcement of Section 2 of the Fourteenth amendment 
to the constitution of the United States as is appropriated for 
the enforcement of the Eighteenth amendment, and be it further 

Resolved, That a copy of this resolution, properly attested, be 
sent to the presiding officer of each house of the congress of the 
United States, and to each Wisconsin member thereof. 

[Jt. Res. No. 60, Ad 	 [Deposited Apr. 30, 1929.] 

No. 40, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Providing for a special joint interim committee on aviation. 

WHEREAS, The problem of aviation is one of the most im-
portant which now confronts this state; and 


